 A6V12045425_en--_b Smart Infrastructure
2020-08-12
  ACVATIX™
Butterfly valves PN 16
VFF41..
    ● Concentric, double flanged type
● Nodular cast iron valve body
● DN 40...900

2
Siemens  A6V12045425_en--_b
Smart Infrastructure  2020-08-12
Use
This device is used as motorized or shut-off valves in heating, ventilation and air conditioning
systems applications.
● In open and closed circuits
● For 2-position (SPDT) (by SQL321B…)
● For DC 0…10 V control signals (by SQL361B.. actuator) and 4..20 mA control signals (by
SQL351B.. actuator)
● For chiller and cooling tower sequencing circuits
● To open or close the flow to a heat exchanger or to complete plant sections
Type summary
Product number Stock number DN Kvs Top Flange Flow velocity of medium 1)
[m3/h] EN ISO 5211 Water [m/s]
VFF41.40 S55235-V137 40 55
F07
4.5
VFF41.50 S55235-V120 50 70
VFF41.65 S55235-V121 65 155
VFF41.80 S55235-V122 80 250
VFF41.100 S55235-V123 100 510
VFF41.125 S55235-V124 125 820
VFF41.150 S55235-V125 150 1350
VFF41.200 S55235-V126 200 3100
VFF41.250 S55235-V127 250 4550
F10
VFF41.300 S55235-V128 300 7500
VFF41.350 S55235-V129 350 10250
F12
VFF41.400 S55235-V130 400 14100
VFF41.450 S55235-V131 450 18500
F14
VFF41.500 S55235-V132 500 24000
VFF41.600 S55235-V133 600 37000
F16
VFF41.700 S55235-V134 700 42420
VFF41.800 S55235-V135 800 58490
F25
VFF41.900 S55235-V136 900 74020
1) Recommended maximum velocity of flow and the butterfly valve fully open
Kvs Nominal flow rate of cold water (5…30 °C) through the fully open butterfly valve by a differential pressure
of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Ordering

Positioning
Time for 90° at
50 Hz [s]
Nominal
Torque
[Nm]
Flange
Connection
EN ISO 5211
Datasheet
SQL321B25
AC 220 V
1 phase
2-position (SPDT) - 11 25 F07
N4520
SQL361B25 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 11 25 F07
SQL351B25 4..20mA 4..20mA 11 25 F07
SQL321B50 2-position (SPDT) - 19 50 F07
SQL361B50 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 19 50 F07
SQL351B50 4..20mA 4..20mA 19 50 F07
SQL321B150 2-position (SPDT) - 39 150 F07
SQL361B150 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 39 150 F07
SQL351B150 4..20mA 4..20mA 39 150 F07
SQL321B270 2-position (SPDT) - 39 270 F10
SQL361B270 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 39 270 F10
SQL351B270 4..20mA 4..20mA 39 270 F10
SQL321B570 2-position (SPDT) - 47 570 F12 / F10
SQL361B570 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 47 570 F12 / F10
SQL351B570 4..20mA 4..20mA 47 570 F12 / F10
SQL321B1400 2-position (SPDT) - 76 1400 F14
SQL361B1400 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 76 1400 F14
SQL351B1400 4..20mA 4..20mA 76 1400 F14
SQL321B2650 2-position (SPDT) - 105 2650 F16
SQL361B2650 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 105 2650 F16
SQL351B2650 4..20mA 4..20mA 105 2650 F16
SQL321B6000 2-position (SPDT) - 105 8000 F25/F16
SQL361B6000 DC 0…10 V DC 0…10 V 105 8000 F25/F16
SQL351B6000 4..20mA 4..20mA 105 8000 F25/F16
5